. \$40.00 5122010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Engineering Development Group, Inc.	06/18/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDG, Inc.
Street Address:	3900 N. Causeway Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Metairie
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5122010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 985 845 0000
Email: joe@regard.net
Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Regard
Address Line 1: PO Box 429

Address Line 4: Madisonville, LOUISIANA 70447-0429

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney

Total Attachments: 3

source=name change articles EDG#page1.tif source=name change articles EDG#page2.tif source=name change articles EDG#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0473

500105986



SECRETARY OF STATE

As Socretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that a copy of an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

THE ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.

Domiciled at METAIRIE, LOUISIANA, changing the corporate name to

EDG, INC.

Was filed and recorded in this Office on June 23, 1997.

In Instimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seat of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

June 23,,1997

// -- //\-...

SPR

Secretary of State



CERTIFICATE SS 102 8 (A-)/66)

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0474 ACT OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ORLEANS

THE ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 18th day of June, 1997,

BEFORE ME, John M. Page, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and sworn within and for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, therein residing, and in the presence of the witnesses hereinafter undersigned,

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED:

PAUL N. MOGABGAE and DWIGHT C. PAULSEN, JR., President and Secretary, respectively, of The Engineering Development Group, Inc.,

and the said appearers declared that:

Pursuant to the unanimous consent of the shareholders of The Engineering Development Group, Inc. dated June 18, 1997, they do now appear for the purpose of executing this Act of Amendment, and putting into authentic form the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the said The Engineering Development Group, Inc. so agreed to by the unanimous consent of the shareholders of said corporation.

And the said appearers did further declare that, in consequence thereof, the Articles of Incorporation of The Engineering Development Group, Inc., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Louisiana, by Act passed before Brian Leftwich, Notary Public, on December 23, 1986, recorded in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Louisiana on December 30, 1986 in the Record of Charters Book 342, have been amended in the following respects, to-wit:

Article 1 thereof shall hereafter read as follows, rather than as previously written:

"ARTICLE 1

"The name of this corporation is EDG, Inc."

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0475

And said appearers having requested me, Notary, to note said amendment in authentic form, I do by these presents receive said amendment in the form of this authentic act, to the end that said amendment may be promulgated and recorded and thus be read into the original Articles of Incorporation of said corporation as hereinabove set forth.

THUS DONE AND PASSED, in multiple originals, in the City of New Orleans, State of Louisiana, on the date first hereinabove written, in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses who have hereunto signed their names with the said appearers and me, Notary, after due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT

REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0476